
DOUBLE: MI WUK/HWY 108/LEISURE
MORNING - Red Bus

1 Hwy 108 & Coffill Road 6:59 

2 Hwy 108 @ Sugar Pine RV Park 7:00 

3 Hwy 108 & Brown Court 7:01 

4 Hwy 108 @ Alicia's Sugar Shack 7:02 

5 x Pine Lake Drive @ Mt. Calvary Church 7:06 

6 x Pine Lake Drive & 1st Redwood 7:07 

7 x 23856 Pine Lake Drive 7:09 

8 x Pine Lake Drive & Yellow Pine Road 7:10 

9 x Hekeke & Cedar Hill Lane 7:12 

10 x Hekeke & Telele Trail 7:14 

11 x Lama Road & Lama Tamalin 7:16 

12 x Muheli Road & Sierra Park Road 7:17 

13 x Sierra Park Road & Koteo Lane 7:18 

14 x Sierra Park Road @ Fire Station 7:19 

15 x 20632 Chief Fuller Road 7:20 

16 20579 Chief Fuller Road 7:20 

17 x Chief Fuller Road & Pela Road 7:21 

18 Hwy 108 @ Mi-Wuk Laundromat 7:22 

19 Hwy 108 @ The old Rock Shop 7:24 

20 
Hwy 108 @ Old Owens Donut Shop (Sierra 
Village) 7:25 

21 Hwy 108 & Bonanza ( Sonny’s) 7:29 

22 Hwy 108 & Toban Way 7:30 

23 Hwy 108 & Bottini Apple Ranch Road 7:31 

24 Oddfellows Park (Wheeler Road) 7:35 

25 Long Barn Sugar Pine Road 7:40 

26 Long Barn Lodge 7:41 

27 Long Barn Road @ Slide Inn 7:42 

28 x Long Barn Court 7:43 

29 Hwy 108 & Snowhite Ridge (Peter Pam) 7:50 

PAGE DOWN FOR AFTERNOON BUS RUN SCHEDULE



30  Hwy 108 @ Jeness Park 7:52 

31  Spring Gap Road 7:53 

32  Hwy 108 & Sno-Bowl (Sonora Pass Lodge) 8:03 

33  Hwy 108 & Lakeview Drive 8:05 

34  25120 Hwy 108 8:07 

35  25240 Hwy 108 8:08 

36  Hwy 108 @ Old Courtyard Restaurant 8:09 

37  Hwy 108 @ Christian Beret Camp 8:10 

38  Hwy 108 & Koinonia Court 8:11 

39  Hwy 108 @ Andy's Restaurant 8:12 

40  Hwy 108 @ Middle Camp Road 8:14 

41  Hwy 108 & L St. 8:15 

42 x Leisure Drive & Idlewild Lane 8:16 

43 x 23880 Hilltop Circle 8:17 

44 x Leisure Drive & Greenview Drive 8:18 

45 x Hwy 108 & Leisure Drive 8:19 

46  Hwy 108 7 Confidence Inn 8:21 

    

KEY….. Bold type ...exempt from flashing red lights  

 Italics …turn around point on route  

Updated 9/5/25 x …bus on roadway  

 



 

DOUBLE: MI WUK/HWY 108/LEISURE 

AFTERNOON - Red Bus 

    

1  18995 Twain Harte Dr (Twain Harte Bible Church) 2:51 

2  Hwy 108 & Coffill Road 2:54 

3  Hwy 108 @ Sugar Pine RV Park 2:55 

4  Hwy 108 & Brown Court 2:56 

5  Hwy 108 @ Alicia's Sugar Shack 2:57 

6 x Pine Lake Drive @ Mt. Calvary Church 2:58 

7 x Pine Lake Drive & 1st Redwood 2:59 

8 x 23856 Pine Lake Drive 3:00 

9 x Pine Lake Drive & Yellow Pine Road 3:01 

10 x Hekeke & Cedar Hill Lane 3:02 

11 x Hekeke & Telele Trail 3:03 

12 x Lama Road & Lama Tamalin 3:04 

13 x Muheli Road & Sierra Park Road 3:05 

14 x Sierra Park Road & Koteo Lane 3:06 

15 x Sierra Park Road @ Fire Station 3:07 

16 x 20632 Chief Fuller Road 3:08 

17  20579 Chief Fuller Road 3:08 

18 x Chief Fuller Road & Pela Road 3:09 

19  Hwy 108 @ Mi-Wuk Laundromat 3:10 

20  Hwy 108 @ The old Rock Shop 3:12 

21  

Hwy 108 @ Old Owens Donut Shop (Sierra 
Village) 3:13 

22  Hwy 108 & Bonanza (Sonny’s) 3:14 

23  Hwy 108 & Toban Way 3:15 

24  Hwy 108 & Bottini Apple Ranch Road 3:16 

25  Oddfellows Park (Wheeler Road) 3:20 

26  Long Barn Sugar Pine Road 3:21 

27  Long Barn Lodge 3:26 

28  Long Barn Road @ Slide Inn 3:27 

29 x Long Barn Court 3:28 



30  Hwy 108 & Snow White Ridge (Peter Pam) 3:35 

31  Hwy 108 @ Jeness Park 3:37 

32  Spring Gap Road 3:38 

33  Hwy 108 & Sno-Bowl (Sonora Pass Lodge) 3:48 

34  Hwy 108 & Lakeview Drive 3:50 

35  25120 Hwy 108 3:52 

36  25240 Hwy 108 3:53 

37  Hwy 108 @ Old Courtyard Restaurant 3:54 

38  Hwy 108 @ Christian Beret Camp 3:55 

39  Hwy 108 & Koinonia Court 3:56 

40  Hwy 108 @ Andy's Restaurant 3:57 

41  Hwy 108 @ Middle Camp Road 3:59 

42  Hwy 108 & L St. 4:00 

43 x Leisure Drive & Idlewild Lane 4:01 

44 x 23880 Hilltop Circle 4:02 

45 x Leisure Drive & Greenview Drive 4:03 

46 x Hwy 108 & Leisure Drive 4:04 

47  Hwy 108 7 Confidence Inn 4:06 

    

KEY….. Bold type ...exempt from flashing red lights  

 Italics …turn around point on route  

Updated 9/5/25 x …bus on roadway  
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